TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM843647

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Agent		09/27/2023	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. Lava & Son LLC	
Street Address:	4800 S. Kilbourn Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5627795	TAKE TEN
Registration Number:	6101844	NATURALLY NESTLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: trademarks@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield

Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Kornfield **SIGNATURE:** /susan m. kornfield/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Irvin Acquisition - executed Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Irvin Acquisition - executed Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0217

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of September <u>27</u>, 2023 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, as Agent for the Lenders (as defined below) ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of A. LAVA & SON LLC ("<u>Debtor</u>").

Debtor, Irvin Automotive Products LLC ("<u>Irvin</u>"), Irvin Acquisition LLC ("<u>Holdings</u>"), and SBL, LLC ("<u>SBL</u>" and collectively with Debtor, Irvin, and Holdings, the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), the financial institutions signatory thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and Secured Party, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders have entered into that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of September 28, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>").

Debtor granted Secured Party a security interest in certain Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to the terms of an Agreement (Trademark) dated February 1, 2021, made by Debtor on behalf of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2021, at Reel 7179, Frame 0258.

The obligations of Debtor under the Security Agreement have been paid and satisfied in full, and this Release is being executed to acknowledge and memorialize the release by Secured Party of the security interest in the Trademarks identified in Schedule A.

Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty of recourse, any and all interest held by Secured Party in all of the Trademarks.

Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name: Bryan Collett

TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0218

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
TAKE TEN	87904313	5627795
NATURALLY NESTLED	88746051	6101844

RECORDED: 10/04/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0219